
LSU Alexandria (La.) (12-4) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (9-4)
12/21/19 at Hattiesburg, MS

 
 

 
 
LSU Alexandria (La.) 75

William Carey (Miss.) 77

Date: 12/21/19
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Hattiesburg, MS
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LSU Alexandria (La.) 45 30 75
William Carey (Miss.) 43 34 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Chris Vickers * 36 9-18 4-10 3-5 2-4 6 0 0 1 2 1 25
4 Anthony Stove * 27 5-9 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 11
0 Jordan Adebutu * 31 3-9 2-6 1-1 0-3 3 3 4 2 0 1 9
1 Brandon Ellis * 29 3-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 1 0 0 9
5 Trent Brinkley * 26 3-9 0-1 1-2 5-2 7 1 2 2 0 1 7
23 JR Adams 11 3-5 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 9
10 Montrey Thomas, Jr. 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
2 Emanuel Thompson 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 2
24 Carlos Coleman 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nashaun Ellis 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 28-65 14-31 5-8 9-20 29 11 18 12 2 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52 % 8-15   53.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 6-16   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 14-31   45.2 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Cameron Douglas * 35 13-17 0-2 0-2 5-14 19 0 2 4 0 1 26
1 Brandon Cranford * 28 5-13 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 0 12
25 Jartavious Dobbs * 28 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 2 1 0 8
22 Khalil Jordan * 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 4 1 1 6
3 Dalen Dotson * 27 2-5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 4
5 Rodney Mallett 20 4-9 3-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 2 12
2 Anthony Jones 25 2-6 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
13 Ryan McRaney 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Marques McGee 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jvari Thigpen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 33-62 6-20 5-10 12-29 41 12 15 18 2 4 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-6   16.67 %
Total 33-62   53.2 % 6-20   30.0 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Alexandria (La.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by CRANFORD,BRANDON
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOTSON,DALEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
20:00 SUB STARTER by JORDAN,KHALIL
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

SUB STARTER by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by ELLIS,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by STOVE,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB STARTER by BRINKLEY,TRENT 20:00
SUB STARTER by VICKERS,CHRIS 20:00
GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:13 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 19:07 5-0 V 5

18:53 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS --
GOOD 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY(in the paint) 18:35 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --

18:15 7-2 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KHALIL

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 18:00 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by BRINKLEY,TRENT --

17:36 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

17:32 10-4 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STOVE,ANTHONY 17:16

17:16 STEAL  by JORDAN,KHALIL
17:13 10-6 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by JORDAN,KHALIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOTSON,DALEN
GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:51 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --
FOUL PERSONAL by STOVE,ANTHONY 16:37

16:37 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KHALIL
16:37 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by JORDAN,KHALIL

GOOD 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY(in the paint) 16:23 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --

16:11 TURNOVER  by DOTSON,DALEN
16:02 FOUL PERSONAL by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 15:53 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --

15:37 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KHALIL

15:32 17-10 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by JORDAN,KHALIL(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KHALIL
15:24 BLOCK  by JORDAN,KHALIL
15:17 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by DOTSON,DALEN
MISS 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
14:51 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 14:44 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --

14:22 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by DOTSON,DALEN

MISS 3PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS



13:50 MISS 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
13:26 20-18 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
MISS 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
13:00 20-20 GOOD 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 12:40
REBOUND OFF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
TURNOVER  by BRINKLEY,TRENT 12:37
FOUL PERSONAL by BRINKLEY,TRENT 12:37
TURNOVER  by BRINKLEY,TRENT 12:37

12:37 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KHALIL
12:37 SUB OUT by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
12:37 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
12:37 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
12:37 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
12:37 SUB IN by JONES,ANTHONY
12:37 SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES
12:37 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY
12:37 SUB IN by MCRANEY,RYAN
12:37 SUB IN by THIGPEN,JVARI

SUB OUT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 12:37
SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRANDON 12:37
SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 12:37
SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS 12:37
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 12:37
SUB IN by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 12:37
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS 12:37
SUB IN by ADAMS,JR 12:37

12:13 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CARLOS --
GOOD 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 12:05 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by ADAMS,JR --

11:50 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMANUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JR 11:41 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,EMANUEL --

11:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY 11:06
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 11:06
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CARLOS 11:06
SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS 11:06
MISS 2PTR by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by THIGPEN,JVARI
10:34 MISS 3PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANTHONY
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 10:32

10:32 25-21 V 4 GOOD FT by JONES,ANTHONY
10:32 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by JONES,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 10:10 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by ADAMS,JR --
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 9:49
SUB IN by BRINKLEY,TRENT 9:49

9:42 28-25 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JR 9:25 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY --

9:04 MISS 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES
-- REBOUND OFF by THIGPEN,JVARI



8:57 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCRANEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by MALLETT,RODNEY

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JR 8:45
8:45 STEAL  by MALLETT,RODNEY
8:41 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCRANEY,RYAN
8:36 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

-- ASSIST  by MCRANEY,RYAN
8:15 FOUL PERSONAL by MCGEE,MARQUES

MISS FT by VICKERS,CHRIS 8:15
GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS 8:15 32-31 V 1

8:15 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES
8:15 SUB OUT by MCRANEY,RYAN
8:15 SUB OUT by THIGPEN,JVARI
8:15 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
8:15 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
8:15 SUB IN by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

SUB OUT by ADAMS,JR 8:15
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRANDON 8:15
MISS FT by VICKERS,CHRIS 8:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
7:50 MISS 3PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
MISS 2PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 7:34
REBOUND OFF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
GOOD 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT(in the paint) 7:31 34-31 V 3

7:29 SUB OUT by MALLETT,RODNEY
7:29 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN
7:05 MISS 2PTR by JONES,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
7:03 34-33 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 6:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

6:34 TURNOVER  by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
6:34 FOUL PERSONAL by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
6:34 TURNOVER  by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

SUB OUT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 6:34
SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY 6:34

6:34 SUB OUT by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
6:34 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL
6:14 FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,KHALIL

MISS FT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 6:14
GOOD FT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 6:14 35-33 V 2

6:02 MISS 2PTR by DOTSON,DALEN
REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY --
BLOCK  by VICKERS,CHRIS 6:02
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 5:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
5:43 TURNOVER  by JONES,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 5:43
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 5:43
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 5:18 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by BRINKLEY,TRENT --

5:01 38-35 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 4:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

4:41 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
STEAL  by VICKERS,CHRIS 4:41
MISS 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 4:38
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,EMANUEL --
GOOD 2PTR by THOMPSON,EMANUEL(in the paint) 4:36 40-35 V 5



4:23 40-37 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 4:03
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 4:03
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 4:03
SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 4:03
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS 4:03

3:37 40-39 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 3:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
2:59 MISS 2PTR by JORDAN,KHALIL

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANTHONY
2:56 40-41 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,ANTHONY(in the paint)
2:41 SUB OUT by JONES,ANTHONY
2:41 SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 2:41
SUB IN by ELLIS,NASHAUN 2:41
MISS 2PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 2:34
REBOUND OFF by VICKERS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,NASHAUN 2:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KHALIL
FOUL PERSONAL by COLEMAN,CARLOS 2:12
SUB OUT by ELLIS,NASHAUN 2:12
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 2:12

2:12 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KHALIL
2:12 SUB IN by MCRANEY,RYAN
1:56 40-43 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by DOTSON,DALEN(in the paint)
1:47 FOUL PERSONAL by DOTSON,DALEN

GOOD 2PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN(in the paint) 1:40 42-43 H 1
1:40 FOUL PERSONAL by MCGEE,MARQUES

SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRANDON 1:40
SUB IN by ADAMS,JR 1:40

1:40 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES
1:40 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL

GOOD FT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 1:40 43-43
1:14 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KHALIL
1:14 FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,KHALIL
1:14 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KHALIL

GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 0:56 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by ADAMS,JR --

0:32 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
STEAL  by STOVE,ANTHONY 0:32
MISS 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 0:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Alexandria (La.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Carey (Miss.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by JORDAN,KHALIL
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by CRANFORD,BRANDON
20:00 SUB STARTER by DOTSON,DALEN

SUB STARTER by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by ELLIS,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by STOVE,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB STARTER by BRINKLEY,TRENT 20:00
SUB STARTER by VICKERS,CHRIS 20:00

19:47 MISS 2PTR by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY --
BLOCK  by VICKERS,CHRIS 19:47
TURNOVER  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 19:41



FOUL PERSONAL by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 19:41
TURNOVER  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 19:41

19:24 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 19:07 48-43 V 5
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --

18:55 TURNOVER  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
18:55 FOUL PERSONAL by CRANFORD,BRANDON
18:55 TURNOVER  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
18:55 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KHALIL
18:55 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 18:52 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --

18:26 51-45 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:09 53-45 V 8

17:48 53-47 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETT,RODNEY
17:20 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

STEAL  by BRINKLEY,TRENT 17:20
GOOD 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 17:12 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --

16:46 56-49 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by MALLETT,RODNEY

GOOD 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 16:22 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by ELLIS,BRANDON --

16:07 MISS 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

16:02 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

15:59 58-51 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,BRANDON 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
15:47 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
15:47 SUB IN by JONES,ANTHONY
15:47 SUB IN by MCRANEY,RYAN
15:38 58-53 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALLETT,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 15:24 61-53 V 8
ASSIST  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 15:00
SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY 15:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 15:00

14:47 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

14:28 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
MISS 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
13:48 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
13:14 61-55 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 12:55
REBOUND OFF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
GOOD 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT(in the paint) 12:52 63-55 V 8
SUB OUT by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 12:51
SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRANDON 12:51
SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 12:51
SUB IN by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 12:51
SUB IN by ADAMS,JR 12:51
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS 12:51



12:44 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
12:44 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN
12:40 SUB OUT by MALLETT,RODNEY
12:40 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL
12:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:37 SUB OUT by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
12:37 SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES

GOOD 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 12:04 66-55 V 11
11:46 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KHALIL
11:46 FOUL PERSONAL by JORDAN,KHALIL
11:46 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KHALIL
11:46 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KHALIL
11:46 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
11:46 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES
11:46 SUB OUT by MCRANEY,RYAN
11:46 SUB IN by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
11:46 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 11:24
FOUL PERSONAL by COLEMAN,CARLOS 10:58

10:40 MISS 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS --
MISS 2PTR by ADAMS,JR 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
10:24 BLOCK  by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
10:15 66-57 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 10:08
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JR --
MISS 2PTR by ADAMS,JR 10:01
REBOUND OFF by VICKERS,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by VICKERS,CHRIS 9:58

9:58 STEAL  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
9:54 66-59 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by DOTSON,DALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JR 9:37 69-59 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY --
SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS 9:34
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CARLOS 9:34
SUB IN by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 9:34
SUB IN by BRINKLEY,TRENT 9:34

9:13 TURNOVER  by CRANFORD,BRANDON
STEAL  by ADAMS,JR 9:13

8:54 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
8:54 SUB IN by MALLETT,RODNEY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 8:52
REBOUND OFF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
MISS 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 8:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 8:37

8:37 MISS FT by DOTSON,DALEN
8:37 MISS FT by DOTSON,DALEN

REBOUND DEF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 8:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETT,RODNEY
7:58 69-62 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

-- ASSIST  by DOTSON,DALEN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,JR 7:38
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR.,MONTREY 7:38
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 7:38
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRANDON 7:38
SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS 7:38
SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY 7:38

7:23 69-64 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
MISS 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 7:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
6:45 69-66 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 6:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

6:12 69-68 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

TURNOVER  by STOVE,ANTHONY 5:55
5:55 STEAL  by MALLETT,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
5:47 SUB OUT by JONES,ANTHONY
5:47 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
5:47 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
5:44 MISS 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ADEBUTU,JORDAN --
5:31 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
5:31 SUB IN by JONES,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 5:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

5:14 69-70 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 5:13
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS 5:13
MISS 2PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 4:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
4:48 MISS 2PTR by MALLETT,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
4:47 69-72 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 4:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD,BRANDON

4:04 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CARLOS 4:01
SUB IN by BRINKLEY,TRENT 4:01
MISS 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 3:44
REBOUND OFF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
MISS 2PTR by BRINKLEY,TRENT 3:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETT,RODNEY
3:38 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BRINKLEY,TRENT --
MISS 2PTR by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 3:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANTHONY
3:22 69-74 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by CRANFORD,BRANDON(in the paint)
3:09 FOUL PERSONAL by MALLETT,RODNEY

SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY 3:09
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 3:09
GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 2:53 71-74 H 3
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMPSON,EMANUEL 2:31

2:31 MISS FT by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
2:31 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
2:31 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN

SUB OUT by BRINKLEY,TRENT 2:31
SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY 2:31

2:31 MISS FT by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMANUEL --

2:17 FOUL PERSONAL by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS 2:17 72-74 H 2

2:17 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
2:17 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON

GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS 2:17 73-74 H 1
1:58 MISS 2PTR by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS

REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS --



MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 1:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD,BRANDON

1:26 MISS 2PTR by JONES,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS 1:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
0:42 TURNOVER  by CRANFORD,BRANDON

STEAL  by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 0:42
0:42 FOUL PERSONAL by CRANFORD,BRANDON
0:42 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
0:42 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN

GOOD 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY 0:33 75-74 V 1
SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS 0:30
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS 0:30

0:30 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
0:30 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON
0:19 75-76 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,CAMERON(in the paint)
0:17 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
0:17 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CARLOS 0:17
SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS 0:17
MISS 2PTR by ELLIS,BRANDON 0:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS 0:05
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS 0:05

0:05 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DALEN
0:05 SUB IN by CRANFORD,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by ADEBUTU,JORDAN 0:04
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CARLOS 0:04
SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS 0:04

0:04 75-77 H 2 GOOD FT by MALLETT,RODNEY
0:04 MISS FT by MALLETT,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS --
0:04 SUB OUT by CRANFORD,BRANDON
0:04 SUB IN by DOTSON,DALEN
0:04 SUB OUT by DOBBS,JARTAVIOUS
0:04 SUB IN by JORDAN,KHALIL


